Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S.BANK  LES SCHWAE TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Football Teams

6A 5A 4A

Tigard 3.39 Summit 3.44 Valley Catholic 3.41
Jesuit 3.38 Eagle Point 3.27 Sweet Home 3.38
West Linn 3.35 La Salle Prep 3.26 Baker 3.32
Canby 3.34 Ridgeview 3.24 Cascade 3.25
Glencoe 3.29 Silverton 3.21 Banks 3.23
Central Catholic 3.26 Mountain View 3.19 Newport 3.19
Clackamas 3.25 South Albany 3.13 Yamhill-Carlton 3.17
Sherwood 3.24 Hood River Valley 3.11 Molalla 3.17
Lincoln 3.23 Churchill 3.11 Philomath 3.12
Tualatin 3.21 Hidden Valley 3.12
Grants Pass 3.2 Marshfield 3.09
McNary 3.16 Crook County 3.08
McMinnville 3.16 Sisters 3.03
Sunset 3.11 North Bend 3.03
South Eugene 3.1 North Valley 3.03
Barlow 3.1 Astoria 3.01
Sprague 3.07 La Grande 3.01
Oregon City 3.07 Cottage Grove 3
Wilson 3.06

Lake Oswego 3.05

Grant 3.05

North Medford 3.03

Roseburg 3.01

West Salem 3.01
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3A 2A 1A

Cascade Christian 3.48 Nestucca 3.47 Triad* 3.66
St. Mary's, Medford ~ 3.47 Pilot Rock / Hosanna Christian 3.4
Blanchet Catholic 3.43 Nixyaawii 3.39 Joseph 33
Jefferson 3.4 Culver 331 North Lake 3.24
Portland Christian / St. Paul 3.19 Adrian / Jordan Valley ~ 3.13
Columbia Christian 3.33 Imbler 3.19 Alsea 3.06
Umatilla 3.29

Santiam Christian 3.27

Horizon Christian,

Tualatin 3.14

Scio 3.13

Nyssa 3.09

Clatskanie 3.08

Coquille / Pacific 3.02
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S.BANK  LES SCHWAE TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Volleyball Teams

6A Beaverton 3.14 4A

South Eugene 3.9 Benson 3.04 Molalla 3.9
Tigard 3.89 Yambhill-Carlton 3.75
McNary 3.81 5A Cascade 3.75
Lincoln 3.8 Putnam 3.87 Cottage Grove 3.71
West Salem 3.77 Wilsonville 3.81 Corbett 3.71
South Salem 3.75 Parkrose 3.75 Valley Catholic 3.7
Oregon City 3.71 Marist Catholic 3.74 South Umpqua 3.67
North Medford 3.71 Central 3.74 Tillamook 3.65
Jesuit 3.65 La Salle Prep 3.7 North Marion 3.65
Sherwood 3.63 Dallas 3.67 Junction City 3.61
Liberty 3.61 Pendleton 3.66 Hidden Valley 3.61
Roseburg 3.58 Hillsboro 3.65 North Valley 3.6
Grant 3.58 Ashland 3.63 McLoughlin 3.6
Glencoe 3.57 Silverton 3.61 Stayton 3.6
Lake Oswego 3.57 Corvallis 3.57 Philomath 3.59
Central Catholic 3.57 Summit 3.55 Baker 3.58
Centennial 3.56 South Albany 3.55 Astoria 3.57
Aloha 3.56 Churchill 3.49 Crook County 3.55
West Linn 3.55 Ridgeview 3.41 Marshfield 3.53
Newberg 3.55 Bend 3.38 Henley 3.53
Forest Grove 3.54 Springfield 3.33 Douglas 3.51
McMinnville 3.54 Crescent Valley 3.32 Scappoose 3.49
Sunset 3.54 Mountain View 3.31 Sweet Home 3.49
Southridge 3.49 Hood River Valley 3.29 Sisters 3.48
St. Mary's Acad. 3.47 Eagle Point 3.28 Phoenix 3.41
Cleveland 3.47 Lebanon 3.21 North Bend 3.39
Grants Pass 3.46 Redmond 3.2 Newport 3.39
Westview 3.43 Crater 3.16 La Grande 3.35
Lakeridge 3.39 Sandy 3.11 Banks 3.32
Wilson 3.39 Klamath Union 3.3
Madison 3.38 Sutherlin 3.21
Canby 3.36 Mazama 3.18
David Douglas 3.3

Clackamas 3.28

Sprague 3.27

Barlow 3.27

Roosevelt 3.26

Franklin 3.18

North Salem 3.15
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3A 2A 1A
St. Mary's, Medford 3.83 Oakland 3.87 Crosshill Christian* 3.91
Westside Christian 3.75 Kennedy 3.85 Triad 3.88
Riverdale 3.75 Nestucca 3.82 Joseph 3.87
Colton 3.75 St. Paul 3.78 Rogue Valley
Cascade Christian 3.71 Imbler 3.78 Adventist Acad. 3.85
Santiam Christian 3.67 Culver 3.74 Nor.th.CIackamas
Burns 3.66 Lost River 3.73 Christian 381
Clatskanie 3.66 Weston-McEwen 367 Southwest Christian 3.72
Irrigon 3.65 Toledo 3.67 Condon / Wheeler 3.69
Umatilla 3.64 Enterprise 366 Elkton N 3.68
Blanchet Catholic 3.64 Pilot Rock 3.6 Country Christian 3.65
Scio 3.64 Myrtle Point 3.59 Jordan Valley 3.64
Jefferson 3.64 Grant Union 3.57 Perrydale o 3.6
Creswell 3.62 Faith Bible 3.45 New Hope Christian 3.6
Portland Adventist Vernonia 3.43 Hosanna Christian 3.58
Acad. 3.61 Bonanza 3.43 lone 3.55
Pleasant Hill 3.59 Santiam 34 Jewell 3.54
Horizon Christian, East Linn Christian Livingstone Adventist
Tualatin 3.55 Acad. 34 Acad. 3.53
Portland Christian 3.54 Central Linn 336 Sherman 3.52
Coquille 3.53 City Christian 3.35 Adrian 3.47
Rainier 3.53 Western Mennonite 3.24 Alsea 3.46
Vale 3.51 Gold Beach 3.16 North Lake 3.46
Nyssa 3.43 Griswold 3.35
Harrisburg 3.42 Prairie City 3.34
Amity 3.41 North Douglas 3.32
Willamina 3.38 Lowell 3.14
Oregon Episcopal 3.37 Gilchrist 3.11
Taft 3.26 Chiloquin 3.04
Sheridan / Sheridan
Japanese Char. 3.25
Lakeview 3.2
Illinois Valley 3.12
Glide 3.08
Riverside 3.06
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S.BANK  LES SCHWAE TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Boys Soccer Teams

6A 5A 4A

Lakeridge 3.7 La Salle Prep 3.6 Hidden Valley 3.63
Grant 3.6 Ashland 3.57 North Valley 3.58
Wilson 3.53 Churchill 3.51 Seaside 3.48
Jesuit 3.52 Summit 3.42 Banks 3.48
Roseburg 3.47 Ridgeview 3.4 Valley Catholic 3.46
Sherwood 3.46 Dallas 3.34 Scappoose 3.43
Central Catholic 3.45 Silverton 3.33 Newport 3.35
Franklin 3.43 Bend 3.31 North Bend 3.34
Lincoln 3.42 Corvallis 33 Sweet Home 3.34
Lake Oswego 3.42 Mountain View 3.26 Corbett 3.33
West Linn 3.4 Pendleton 3.23 Baker / Powder Valley 3.3
Benson 3.35 Crater 3.22 Sisters 3.29
Clackamas 3.35 Marist Catholic 3.2 Molalla 3.28
South Eugene 3.34 Wilsonville 3.19 Klamath Union 3.24
Tigard 3.34 Redmond 3.18 Douglas 3.21
Cleveland 3.27 Crescent Valley 3.14 Philomath 3.19
North Medford 3.25 Lebanon 3.03 Tillamook 3.17
Tualatin 3.23 Hood River Valley 3.02 Yambhill-Carlton /

Newberg 3.2 Parkrose 3.01 Gaston 3.13
McMinnville 3.13 Hillsboro 3.01 Cottage Grove 3.12
Willamette 3.12 Coquille / Myrtle Point ~ 3.08
Sunset 3.11 Marshfield 3.05
Madison 3.08 La Grande 3.03
McNary 3.07

Westview 3.06
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3A/2A/1A
Cascade Christian* 3.86
Western Mennonite 3.71
Southwest Christian 3.69

Faith Bible 3.68
North Clackamas

Christian 3.66
Santiam Christian 3.65
City Christian 3.59
St. Mary's, Medford 3.57
Pleasant Hill 3.55
Horizon Christian,

Hood River 3.52
C.S. Lewis Acad. 3.52
Riverdale 3.5
Crosshill Christian 3.5
Glide 3.45
East Linn Christian

Acad. 3.35
Blanchet Catholic 3.32
Lakeview 3.32
Livingstone Adventist

Acad. 3.26
Creswell 3.18
Umatilla 3.09

Westside Christian 3.06
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
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Academic All-State Qualifying Girls Soccer Teams

6A 5A 4A
Cleveland* 3.94 Corvallis 3.85 Corbett 3.85
S'unset 3.79 Lebanon 3.81 Henley 3.8
kl/lncdqln 2;2 North Eugene 3.79 Molalla 3.8
adison ) Crescent Valley 3.79 Philomath 3.78
Clackamas 3.77 i )
South Eugene 3.77 Summit 3.78 Valley Catholic 3.78
Grant 374 Putnam 3.78 Yambhill-Carlton /
Barlow 3.74 Hood River Valley 3.77 Gaston 3.75
Tualatin 3.71 Ridgeview 3.75 Scappoose 3.74
North Medford 3.71 Churchill 3.74 Banks 3.69
West Linn 3.71 Bend 3.69 Astoria 3.67
South Salem 3.71 Ashland 3.65 North Marion 3.67
\F/\r/an'lc(lsml 3‘1:; Marist Catholic 3.63 Sisters 3.65
est >aiem ' Mountain View 3.63 La Grande 3.62
Sherwood 3.69 ) ) North Vall 361
Wilson 367 Wilsonville 3.63 orth Valley .
Westview 3.64 South Albany 3.6 Cottage Grove 3.6
McMinnville 3.64 La Salle Prep 3.58 Cascade 3.59
Sprague 3.64 Hillsboro 3.53 Tillamook 3.58
Central Catholic 3.64 Silverton 3.5 Hidden Valley 3.57
Beaverton 3.63 Parkrose 3.48 Sweet Home 3.5
Jesuit 3.63 Sandy 3.46 Baker / Powder Valley 3.46
Liberty 3.62 springfield 3.46 McLoughlin / Weston-
Lakeridge 3.61 McEwen 3.41
. Pendleton 3.44
Tigard 3.61 Dougl 3.38
Crater 3.42 ouglas ’
McNary 3.61 ' Sutherlin / Oakland 3.36
St. Mary's Acad 3.59 Dallas 3.4 '
Lake Oswego 357 Eagle Point 397 ZoutZUmpqua / Riddle zzi
Roosevelt 3.55 Central 3.24 ea5|' € _ '
Roseburg 3.55 Redmond / Culver 394 Coquille / Myrtle Point ~ 3.35
Century 3.53 Newport / Eddyville
Newberg 3.53 Charter 3.28
Southridge 3.53 Klamath Union 3.24
Canby 3.51 Mazama 3.24
Glencoe 3.44 North Bend 3.2
Willamette 3.41 Marshfield 3.2
Oregon City 3.4 Phoenix 3.17
Sra:ts P?‘T’ 333'2 Stayton 3.17
entennia .
David Douglas 3.31 Crook County 3.15
Gresham 3.29
Forest Grove 3.28
Aloha 3.26
Reynolds 3.18
North Salem 3.15
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3A/2A/1A

St. Mary's, Medford 3.82
Santiam Christian 3.81
Riverdale 3.72
Portland Adventist Acad.  3.69
Creswell 3.65
Blanchet Catholic 3.64
Cascade Christian 3.63
Portland Christian /

Columbia Christian 3.54
Amity 3.53
Lakeview 3.45
Central Linn 3.43
Illinois Valley 3.39
Nyssa 3.39
Western Mennonite /

Perrydale 3.38
Westside Christian 3.38
Pleasant Hill 3.33
Taft 3.29
Umatilla 3.27
Clatskanie 3.21

G:\Awards\Academic All-State\2017-18\17-18Results.docx Teams that have GPA = 3.0



Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S.BANK  LES SCHWAE TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Boys Cross Country Teams

6A Jefferson, Portland 3.14 4A
Cleveland 3.95 North Salem 3.05 Klamath Union* 4
Lakeridge 3.92 Willamette 3.01 Valley Catholic 3.94
Sunset 3.91 Siuslaw 3.88
Roseburg 3.88 Philomath 3.83
South Salem 3.86 Corbett 3.75
Lincoln 3.84 Scappoose 3.72
South Eugene 3.83 SA Molalla 3.7
Aloha 3.77 Redmond* 4 Astoria 3.66
Barlow 3.75 Churchill 397 North Marion 3.61
i ' Yamhill-Carlton
Tualatin 3.71 Marist Catholic 3.84 /
Benson 3.64 . Gaston 3.61
Summit 3.82 il K
West Linn 3.64 . Tillamoo 3.51
Hood River Valley 3.82
McMinnville 3.64 . Newport 3.46
Hillsboro 3.78 |
Canby 3.62 Henley 3.43
Crescent Valley 3.76 . .
Liberty 3.58 Junction City 3.43
Crater 3.75
Franklin 3.57 Sweet Home 3.42
Lebanon 3.74
Clackamas 3.57 Mazama 3.37
Dallas 3.73
McNary 3.57 ) . Crook County 3.32
Wilsonville 3.65
Lake Oswego 3.55 Stayton 3.3
Putnam 3.52 d
Central Catholic 3.54 o Cascade 3.26
Mountain View 3.49 h d
Forest Grove 3.52 North Ben 3.2
Ashland 3.45
Grants Pass 3.5 Cottage Grove 3.2
Sandy 3.44 idd I
North Medford 3.5 Hidden Valley 3.19
Parkrose 3.44 .
Jesuit 3.48 Marshfield 3.16
Glencoe 346 La Salle Prep 3.42 Baker / Powder
' Springfield 341 Valley 3.14
Newberg 3.44 .
i Silverton 3.41 Riverside / Irrigon 3.11
Centennial 3.44
' South Albany 3.4 id
Grant 342 Seaside 3.1
i ' Central 3.36 Sutherlin 3.08
Roosevelt 3.4 .
Sherwood 34 Corvallis 3.3 McLoughlin 3.05
erwoo ' Bend 3.28
David Douglas 3.39 Ridgeview 322
West Salem 3.38 Pendleton 312
Tigard 3.37
Sprague 3.29
Reynolds 3.29
Madison 3.29
Wilson 3.26
Beaverton 3.2
Oregon City 3.16
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3A/2A/1A

Horizon Christian,

Tualatin 3.91
Burns 3.9
Riverdale 3.83
Veritas 3.83
Pleasant Hill 3.78
Vale 3.77
Southwest Christian 3.74
Santiam Christian 3.73
Jewell 3.72
Scio 3.68
Toledo 3.68
North Lake 3.65
Westside Christian 3.64
St. Mary's, Medford 3.64
Umatilla 3.56
Willamina 3.54
Kennedy 3.35
Portland Adventist

Acad. 3.33
Nestucca 3.3
Taft 3.17
Harrisburg 3.17
Faith Bible 3.1
Vernonia 3.07
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
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Academic All-State Qualifying Girls Cross Country Teams

6A 5A aA

Lakeridge* 4 Corvallis* 4 Tillamook* 4
Tigard* 4 Summit* 4 Yambhill-Carlton /

Franklin 3.97 Crescent Valley 3.98 Gaston 3.92
Cleveland 3.96 Churchill 3.96 North Bend 3.85
St. Mary's Acad. 3.94 Hood River Valley 3.96 Corbett 3.83
Tualatin 3.92 Wilsonville 3.96 Scappoose 3.83
Lake Oswego 3.91 Silverton 3.92 Molalla 3.8
Grants Pass 3.91 Bend 3.88 Newport 3.78
Barlow 3.9 Crater 3.87 McLoughlin 3.78
Sunset 3.89 La Salle Prep 3.84 Siuslaw 3.74
West Linn 3.88 Lebanon 3.83 Klamath Union 3.74
Grant 3.87 Putnam 3.83 Philomath 3.72
Sherwood 3.86 Ashland 3.78 La Grande 3.71
Clackamas 3.82 Pendleton 3.74 Junction City 3.7
Glencoe 3.81 Hillsboro 3.7 Valley Catholic 3.68
South Eugene 3.8 South Albany 3.68 Cascade 3.68
Beaverton 3.8 Marist Catholic 3.64 Henley 3.67
Roseburg 3.8 Mountain View 3.59 Astoria 3.65
Liberty 3.79 Sandy 3.57 Crook County 3.62
West Salem 3.79 Central 3.47 Sutherlin 3.57
South Salem 3.77 Springfield 3.42 Cottage Grove 3.57
Forest Grove 3.77 Ridgeview 3.42 South Umpqua 3.51
Central Catholic 3.75 Redmond 3.4 Stayton 3.27
McMinnville 3.73 Marshfield 3.24
Lincoln 3.72

Newberg 3.71

Wilson 3.69

Aloha 3.67

Oregon City 3.67

North Medford 3.61

Reynolds 3.61

Jesuit 3.6

Centennial 3.57

McNary 3.55

Sprague 3.54

David Douglas 3.49

North Salem 3.33
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Oregon School Activities Association
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Wilsonville, OR 97070
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3A/2A/1A

Westside Christian 4
Southwest Christian 3.98
St. Mary's, Medford 3.96
Veritas 3.93
Enterprise / Joseph /

Wallowa 3.77
Santiam Christian 3.76
Riverdale 3.72
Faith Bible 3.71
Scio 3.68
Kennedy 3.67
Oakland 3.67
Central Linn 3.65
East Linn Christian

Acad. 3.62
Pleasant Hill 3.57
St. Paul 3.55
Burns 3.53
Jefferson 3.46
Harrisburg 3.03
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Oregon School Activities Association
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U.5. BANK  LES SCHWARB TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Boys Basketball Teams

6A 5A 4A
Canby 3.68 South Albany 3.61 Sweet Home 3.74
Newberg 3.68 Summit 3.55 Seaside 3.6
ﬁ/él](:ll\loav‘r/ ggz Bend 3.52 Ontario 3.6
Y . .

Century 3.63 L? SaIIe': Prep 3.52 Valley Catholic 3.6
Tualatin 3.58 Ridgeview 3.5 Molalla 3.57
Sherwood 3.58 Mountain View 3.48 Yambhill-Carlton 3.57
South Eugene 3.55 Corvallis 3.48 Astoria 3.54
Glencoe 3.55 Silverton 3.42 Hidden Valley 3.52
Jesuit 3.52 Hood River Valley 3.39 North Valley 3.52
Tigard 3.51 Marist Catholic 3.35 Scappoose 3.5
McMinnville 3.51 Central 3.34 Baker 3.46
Cleveland 351 Wilsonville 3.33 Philomath 3.45
wﬁ;:alem ;Z; Redmond 3.33 Cottage Grove 3.36
Sunset 3.46 Lebanon 33 Banks 3.36
Forest Grove 3.45 Eagle Point 3.29 Marshfield 3.35
South Medford 3.34 Ashland 3.29 North Marion 3.35
North Medford 3.32 Springfield 3.28 Phoenix 3.35
Clackamas 3.32 Crescent Valley 3.26 North Bend 3.35
West Albany 331 Dallas 3.25 Tillamook 3.32
Beaverton 3.31 Pendleton 3.22 Crook County 3.3
Lak(? Oswego 3.3 Crater 3.19 Brookings-Harbor 3.18
David Douglas 3.29 .

Westview 397 Churchill 3.09 Henley 3.18
Grant 3.24 Hillsboro 3.05 Mazama 3.16
Southridge 3.24 Stayton 3.14
Jefferson, PDX 3.23 Siuslaw 3.09
West Linn 3.22 Douglas 3
Roseburg 3.21

Oregon City 3.21

Central Catholic 3.19

Benson 3.19

Lincoln 3.17

South Salem 3.14

Lakeridge 3.12

Grants Pass 3.09

Aloha 3.06

Reynolds 3
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org

3A 2A 1A
Cascade Christian 3.77 Western Condon / Wheeler 3.76
Santiam Christian 3.71 Mennonite* 3.86 St. Stephens Acad. 3.74
Horizon Christian, Nestucca 3.77 Southwest Christian 3.72
Tualatin 3.69 Imbler 3.75 Crosshill Christian 3.71
Harrisburg 3.64 Santiam 3.65 North Clackamas
Pleasant Hill 3.53 St. Paul 3.65 Christian 3.66
Riverdale 3.49 Kennedy 3.49 Joseph 3.66
Clatskanie 3.46 Pilot Rock 3.49 Triad 3.63
Jefferson 3.42 Elgin 3.38 Pine Eagle 3.62
Blanchet Catholic 3.4 Vernonia 3.38 Central Christian 3.61
St. Mary's, Medford ~ 3.37 Faith Bible 3.37 Horizon Christian,
Riverside 3.36 Enterprise 3.34 Hood River 3.51
Salem Acad. 3.33 Oakland 3.32 Wallowa 3.47
Glide 3.32 East Linn Hosanna Christian 3.44
Amity 3.28 Christian Acad. 3.31 Umpqua Valley
Portland Adventist Reedsport 3.23 Christian / Melrose
Acad. 3.25 Central Linn 3.19 Christian 3.43
Scio 3.18 Gold Beach 3.11 Crane 341
Westside Christian 3.16 Grant Union 3.1 Country Christian 3.35
Portland Christian 3.16 Culver 3.06 Mapleton 3.32
Rainier 313 Weston- North Lake 33
Sheridan / Sheridan McEwen 3.03 Perrydale 3.27
Japanese Char. 3.13 Lost River 3 Pacific 3.27
De La Salle North Elkton 3.16
Catholic 3.07 Prairie City 3.14
Colton 3.06 Jordan Valley 3.12
Taft 3.03 Griswold 3.04
Nyssa 3.03 C.S. Lewis Acad. 3.01
Burns 3.03
Umatilla 3.01
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
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Academic All-State Qualifying Girls Basketball Teams

6A David Douglas 3.23 4A
McMinnville 3.87 West Salem 3.19 McLoughlin 3.81
Tigard 3.84 Madison 3.18 Valley Catholic 3.79
Cleveland 3.84 Reynolds 3.1 Sutherlin 3.77
Tualatin 3.82 South Umpqua 3.75
McNary 3.79 Baker 3.73
Clackamas 3.79 5A Seaside 3.73
Newberg 3.79 Ridgeview 3.89 Ontario 3.73
\S/\}lwisrtvl;r;r; ;;; Silverton 3.87 Stayton 3.7
i ‘ South Albany 3.84 North Valley 3.69
Lakeridge 3.75 .
West Albany 373 Crescent Valley 3.68 Hidden Valley 3.68
South Salem 3.72 Bend 3.68 Scappoose 366
North Medford 3.72 Lebanon 3.66 Sweet Home 366
Beaverton 37 Hood River Valley 3.65 Marshfleld 3.65
Liberty 368 Corvallis 3.65 Yambhill-Carlton 3.65
Forest Grove 3.67 Crater 3.65 Henley 3.64
South Medford 3.66 Hillsboro 3.61 Astoria 3.63
Wilson 3.65 La Salle Prep 3.59 Banks 3.6
Oregon City 3.65 Summit 3.59 Crook County 3.6
Westview 3.64 Parkrose 3.58 Philomath 3.6
Canby 3.63 Sandy 3.56 Douglas 3.55
Grants Pass 3.62 North Eugene 3.55 North Bend 3.53
Roseburg 3.62 Eagle Point 3.55 Cottage Grove 3.5
Glencoe 3.59 Churchill 3.51 Mazama 3.43
Southridge 3.57 Marist Catholic 35 Molalla 3.43
Central Catholic 3.57 Central 3.47 Tillamook 3.42
Barlow 3.55 Pendleton 3.46 North Marion 3.39
Century 3.5 Springfield 3.44 Junction City 3.36
Grant 3.47 Wilsonville 3.43 Brookings-Harbor 3.31
Roosevelt 3.46 Dallas 3.4 Phoenix 3.31
South Eugene 3.46 Thurston 3.38 Siuslaw 3.08
St.' Mary's Acad. 3.44 Ashland 336
Wlllémette 3.41 Redmond 326
Jesuit 34 Mountain View 3.13
Sunset 3.38
Centennial 3.35
Aloha 3.35
Gresham 3.33
Franklin 3.29
Lake Oswego 3.27
Lincoln 3.24
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org

3A 2A 1A
Portland Adventist Kennedy 3.91 Crosshill Christian* 3.92
Acad. 3.89 St. Paul 3.85 Triad 3.89
Jefferson 3.85 Lost River 3.8 Joseph 3.87
Riverdale 3.79 Oakland 3.76 St. Stephens Acad. 3.86
Colton 3.78 Santiam 3.74 Griswold 3.86
Westside Christian 3.76 Imbler 3.74 Powder Valley 3.83
St. Mary's, Medford 3.75 Culver 3.72 Perrydale 3.82
Irrigon 3.74 Elgin 3.72 Country Christian 3.79
Clatskanie 3.74 Enterprise 3.66 Umpqua Valley
Gervais 3.71 Crow 3.61 Christian / Melrose
Santiam Christian 3.69 Pilot Rock 3.58 Christian 3.75
Creswell 3.68 Weston-McEwen 356 Southwest Christian 3.72
Salem Acad. 3.67 East Linn Christian South Wasco County 3.71
Pleasant Hill 3.63 Acad. 3.55 Wallowa 3.71
Glide 3.63 Bandon 3.52 Adrian 3.71
Blanchet Catholic 3.59 Western Mennonite 3.51 North Clackamas
Lakeview 3.58 Faith Bible 3.49 Christian 3.69
Nyssa 3.53 Vernonia 3.46 Pine Eagle 3.63
lllinois Valley 3.52 Nestucca 3.41 Hosanna Christian 3.61
Rainier 3.5 Stanfield 3.38 Elkton 3.6
Coquille 3.5 Central Linn 3.37 Crane 3.59
Cascade Christian 3.48 Gold Beach 3.36 Pacific 3.52
Scio 3.45 Grant Union 3.28 Central Christian 3.51
Harrisburg 3.45 City Christian 3.25 North Lake 3.5
Burns 3.44 Gaston 3.24 lone 3.46
Riverside 3.38 Reedsport 3.19 Mapleton 3.45
Amity 3.36 Bonanza 3.18 Alsea 3.45
Vale 3.34 Gilchrist 3.43
Umatilla 3.3 Condon / Wheeler 3.41
Portland Christian 3.25 Jordan Valley 3.41
Willamina 3.22 Echo 3.34
De La Salle North Prairie City 3.27
Catholic 3.08 C.S. Lewis Acad. 3.27
Taft 3.08
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S.BANK  LES SCHWAE TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Boys Swimming Teams

6A Glencoe 3.15 4A/3A/2A/1A

Roosevelt* 3.95 Kennedy 3.81
Lakeridge 3.87 Sweet Home 3.8
Westview 3.73 S5A Valley Catholic 3.74
Clackamas 3.72 Parkrose 3.89 St. Mary's, Medford 3.68
Sherwood 3.69 Churchill 3.73 Baker / Powder Valley 3.66
South Salem 3.67 Hood River Valley 3.69 Philomath 3.58
Cleveland 3.62 Pendleton 356 Blanchet Catholic 3.56
McNary 3.62 Bend 3.54 Klamath Union 3.54
Centennial 3.61 Thurston 353 North Bend 3.53
David Douglas 3.6 Crescent Valley 351 Riverdale 35
West Linn 3.59 Wilsonville 3.49 Salem Acad. 3.42
Wilson 3.59 La Salle Prep 3.47 Scappoose 3.42
Sunset 3.57 Corvallis 3.45 North Marion 3.35
South Medford 3.55 Redmond 3.43 Taft 3.32
Jesuit 3.54 Hillsboro 3.43 Marshfield 3.31
Roseburg 3.53 Crater 3.42 Molalla 3.27
Lincoln 3.52 Summit 34 Astoria 3.14
Central Catholic 3.52 Marist Catholic 3.39 North Valley 3.04
Madison 3.51 South Albany 338 Cottage Grove 3
McMinnville 3.51 Ashland 3.36

North Medford 3.49 Silverton 336

Tualatin 3.49 Ridgeview 3.35

Franklin 3.48 Mountain View 3.32

Newberg 3.47 Lebanon 3.24

Aloha 3.46 Springfield 3.2

South Eugene 3.44 Central 3.05

West Salem 3.43

Canby 3.41

Grant 34

West Albany 3.37

Lake Oswego 3.36

Reynolds 3.35

Grants Pass 3.32

Tigard 3.32

Southridge 33

Liberty 3.29

Barlow 3.28

Oregon City 3.23

Willamette 3.23

G:\Awards\Academic All-State\2017-18\17-18Results.docx Teams that have GPA = 3.0



Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S.BANK  LES SCHWAE TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Girls Swimming Teams

6A Centennial 3.34 4A/3A/2A/1A
Cleveland 3.95 Reynolds 3.33 Sweet Home* 4
Sherwood 3.94 Century 3.27 Valley Catholic 3.88
Tualatin 3.91 Gresham 3.19 Seaside / Warrenton 3.82
Lakeridge 3.89 Roosevelt 3.17 Henley 3.82
Tigard 3.85 Willamette 3.15 Cottage Grove 3.79
Newberg 3.84 North Valley 3.78
Wilson 3.83 5A North Bend 3.76
Roseburg 3.82 Ridgeview 3.82 St. Mary's, Medford 3.73
Grant 3.81 Corvallis 3.82 Klamath Union 3.69
Clackamas 3.8 Pendleton 3.76 Riverdale 3.68
McMinnville 3.79 Hood River Valley 3.74 North Marion 3.63
Jesuit 3.79 Summit 3.72 Kennedy 3.6
Madison 3.77 South Albany 3.7 Baker / Powder
Westview 3.76 Bend 3.68 Valley 3.58
Franklin 3.75 Silverton 3.65 Astoria 3.57
West Linn 3.74 Hillsboro 3.65 Blanchet Catholic 3.55
St. Mary's Acad. 3.74 Parkrose 3.62 Salem Academy /
South Eugene 3.71 Marist Catholic 3.58 Western Mennonite 3.51
North Medford 3.7 Crescent Valley 3.58 Scappoose 3.51
Glencoe 3.68 La Salle Prep 3.57 Tillamook 3.5
South Medford 3.67 Ashland 3.56 Mazama 3.49
West Salem 3.67 Mountain View 3.55 Philomath 3.47
Sunset 3.65 Crater 3.54 Hidden Valley 3.45
South Salem 3.64 Wilsonville 3.53 Marshfield 3.38
McNary 3.63 Churchill 3.49 Molalla 3.36
Lincoln 3.63 Central 3.48 Taft 3.33
Liberty 3.62 Lebanon 3.46 Stayton 3.22
Grants Pass 3.6 Springfield 3.26 Reed?port./ Siuslaw 31
Lake Oswego 3.6 Thurston 3.01 Junction City 3.04
Beaverton 3.59
Canby 3.58
Southridge 3.57
Oregon City 3.55
Central Catholic 3.5
Barlow 3.46
Forest Grove 3.42
Aloha 3.4
West Albany 3.4
David Douglas 3.35
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S.BANK  LES SCHWAE TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Wrestling Teams

6A 5A aA
Lakeridge 3.59 Summit 3.63 Sweet Home* 3.8
Sherwood 3.46 Hood River Valley 3.51 Tillamook 3.55
Newberg 3.44 Ashland 3.35 North Valley 3.39
West Linn 3.41 South Albany 3.21 Cottage Grove 3.35
Grant 3.38 Parkrose 3.19 Yamhill-Carlton /
Wilson 3.38 Ridgeview 3.17 Gaston 3.3
North Medford 3.31 Bend 3.1 Crook County 3.15
Cleveland 33 Crescent Valley 3.1 Seaside 3.11
Grants Pass 3.3 Eagle Point 3.05 Ontario 3.09
Canby 3.28 Springfield 3.04 Molalla 3.08
West Salem 3.2 Pendleton 3.01 McLoughlin /
Lake Oswego 3.19 Crater 3 Weston—McEwen 3.07
Southridge 3.18 Siuslaw 3.04
Barlow 3.18 North Bend 3
Jefferson, Philomath / Alsea 3
Portland 3.17
Roosevelt 3.16
Benson 3.13
Century 3.13
Glencoe 3.12
Reynolds 3.08
Lincoln 3.07
Franklin 3.05
Oregon City 3.02
South Medford 3.02
Beaverton 3.02
Clackamas 3.01
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3A 2A/1A
Cascade Christian 3.53 Culver 3.55
Clatskanie 3.49 Oakland 3.34
Santiam Christian 3.37 Joseph / Wallowa 3.32
Willamina / Falls City 3.34 North Lake 3.22
Riverside 3.17 Reedsport 3.22
Jefferson 3.13 Santiam 3.18
Nyssa 3.07 Central Linn 3.16
Burns 3.05
Sheridan 3.05
Glide 3.03
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S.BANK  LES SCHWAE TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Dance/Drill Teams

6A/5A/4A/3A/2A/1A
Marshfield* 3.83 South Albany 3.22
Sweet Home 3.74 Oregon City 3.19
Cleveland 3.72 West Linn 3.19
Valley Catholic 3.7 Reynolds 3.18
Tigard 3.69 Aloha 3.17
Centennial 3.67 Astoria 3.12
Sherwood 3.65 Grant Union 3.12
Amity 3.64 South Salem 3.08
Benson 3.64 Wilsonville 3.04
Grant 3.63 David Douglas 3.04
Westview 3.63
Pendleton 3.6
Lakeridge 3.59
Philomath 3.58
Silverton 3.57
Lincoln 3.57
Glencoe 3.53
Clackamas 3.53
Tualatin 3.5
Thurston 3.47
Century 3.46
North Eugene 3.45
Stayton 3.45
South Medford 3.44
Parkrose 3.43
Sunset 3.42
Lebanon 3.42
Liberty 34
Scappoose 3.39
Barlow 3.39
Southridge 3.37
Sandy 3.35
Forest Grove 3.34
West Albany 3.31
Crook County 3.31
Lake Oswego 33
Bend 3.28
Roosevelt 3.25
McMinnville 3.22
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
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Academic All-State Qualifying Cheerleading Teams

6A/5A/4A/3A/2A/1A
Sutherlin* 3.82
Wilson* 3.82
Redmond 3.79
Santiam Christian 3.75
Mazama 3.64
McLoughlin 3.62
West Linn 3.61
Cleveland 3.58
West Albany 3.56
Westside Christian 3.55
Sherwood 3.55
Jesuit 3.54
Ontario 3.53
Ridgeview 35
McNary 3.5
Umatilla 3.49
Jefferson, Portland 3.49
Aloha 3.47
Hood River Valley 3.46
Churchill 3.45
Hillsboro 3.45
Cascade Christian 3.44
Sweet Home 3.43
Crescent Valley 3.41
Clackamas 3.39
North Bend 3.39
South Salem 3.38
Grant 3.37
Marshfield 3.35
Wilsonville 3.35
Henley 3.34
Oregon City 3.33
Pendleton 3.33
Summit 3.31
Roseburg 3.31
McMinnville 33
Bend 3.29
South Albany 3.28
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Tualatin 3.27
Coquille 3.27
Willamina 3.27
Scappoose 3.26
Eagle Point 3.26
North Medford 3.25
Barlow 3.23
Roosevelt 3.2
Forest Grove 3.2
Colton 3.2
Scio 3.2
Liberty 3.19
La Salle Prep 3.18
Crater 3.18
Sunset 3.17
Newberg 3.17
Seaside 3.16
Glencoe 3.16
Marist Catholic 3.16
Stayton 3.15
Sheridan 3.14
Corvallis 3.14
South Umpqua 3.13
South Medford 3.13
Westview 3.13
Cottage Grove 3.1
Hidden Valley 3.09
Lakeridge 3.09
David Douglas 3.08
Reynolds 3.08
Douglas 3.08
Centennial 3.07
Riverside 3.07
Franklin 3.06
Century 3.06
Grants Pass 3.06
Lake Oswego 3.04
Molalla 3.02
Dallas 3.02
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S.BANK  LES SCHWAE TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Baseball Teams

6A 5A 4A

West Salem* 3.76 Wilsonville 3.56 Sweet Home 3.71
Cleveland 3.72 Summit 3.55 Yambhill-Carlton 3.57
South Eugene 3.66 Eagle Point 3.55 Ontario 3.56
Sherwood 3.6 Silverton 3.48 Newport 3.54
Grant 3.55 Redmond 3.48 Seaside 3.52
Lincoln 3.54 Corvallis 3.43 Hidden Valley 3.51
Lake Oswego 3.53 Crescent Valley 3.4 Brookings-Harbor 3.45
Jesuit 3.47 Sandy 3.38 Valley Catholic 3.42
McNary 3.47 Pendleton 3.35 Molalla 3.41
Barlow 3.45 Ashland 3.35 Marshfield 3.36
Wilson 3.44 Dallas 3.34 La Grande 3.33
McMinnville 3.43 South Albany 3.33 Phoenix 3.32
West Linn 3.42 Churchill 3.32 Astoria 3.31
Central Catholic 3.41 La Salle Prep 3.31 Scappoose 3.29
Beaverton 3.4 Hood River Valley 3.31 Cascade 3.29
Gresham 3.37 Central 3.3 McLoughlin 3.28
South Medford 3.35 Ridgeview 3.29 Junction City 3.23
Forest Grove 3.32 Putnam 3.28 North Valley 3.16
David Douglas 3.3 Bend 3.19 Crook County 3.15
North Medford 3.29 Marist Catholic 3.18 Banks 3.15
Canby 3.28 Thurston 3.16 Philomath 3.13
Clackamas 3.28 Lebanon / Central Linn 3.15 North Bend 3.13
Madison 3.27 Crater 3.11 South Umpqua 3.13
Lakeridge 3.25 The Dalles 3.06 Siuslaw / Mapleton 3.12
Tigard 3.24 Hillsboro 3.02

Reynolds 3.24

Century 3.24

Westview 3.21

South Salem 3.2

Roseburg 3.2

Franklin 3.2

Aloha 3.16

Oregon City 3.13

Newberg 3.12

Southridge 3.07

Sunset 3.02

Roosevelt 3.01

West Albany 3.01

Glencoe 3
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org

3A 2A/1A

Santiam Christian 3.56 Western Mennonite 3.7
Cascade Christian 3.53 Kennedy 3.61
Salem Acad. 3.53 Nestucca 3.56
Horizon Christian, St. Paul 3.54
Tualatin 3.38 Culver 3.49
Joseph / Enterprise / Umpqua Valley Christian /

Wallowa 3.37 Melrose Christian 3.48
Portland Christian / Lost River 3.38
Cf)lum.bia Christian 3.37 Toledo 3.29
Riverside 3.34 Weston-McEwen 3.21
Jefferson 3.29 Perrydale 316
St. Mary's, Medford 3.29 Monroe 314
Blanchet Catholic 3.23 North Lake 313
Burn.s 3.08 East Linn Christian Acad. 3.12
Harrisburg 3.08 Hosanna Christian 3.08
Taft _ 3.04 North Douglas 3.07
Umatilla 3.04 Oakland 301
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U.5. BANK  LES SCHWARB TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Softball Teams

6A 5A 4A

Grant 3.83 South Albany 3.79 Sweet Home 3.82
Clackamas 3.75 Crater 3.78 Valley Catholic 3.78
Wilson 3.69 Hillsboro 3.75 McLoughlin 3.72
Roosevelt 3.66 Summit 3.69 Seaside 3.7
Glencoe 3.66 Hood River Valley 3.68 La Grande 3.67
North Medford 3.64 Pendleton 3.66 South Umpqua 3.66
Tigard 3.63 Lebanon 3.66 Marshfield 3.66
Lakeridge 3.63 Parkrose 3.65 North Valley 3.63
West Linn 3.63 Churchill 3.62 Scappoose 3.63
Lincoln 3.61 Ridgeview 3.62 Sutherlin 3.6
Roseburg 3.58 Crescent Valley 3.62 Tillamook 3.58
Newberg 3.57 The Dalles / South Henley 3.56
Jesuit 3.57 Wasco County / Astoria 3.55
South Eugene 3.56 Dufur / Sherman 3.61 North Bend 3.54
Barlow 3.55 Silverton 3.59 Junction City 3.52
South Medford 3.54 Putnam 3.58 Banks 3.47
Cleveland 3.51 Central 3.56 Ontario 3.42
Central Catholic 3.51 Corvallis 3.55 Philomath / Alsea 3.4
Lake Oswego 3.51 Mountain View 3.46 Molalla 3.4
Sunset 3.5 La Salle Prep 3.44 Mazama 3.38
McMinnville 3.5 Sandy 3.44 Newport 3.36
Century 3.49 Wilsonville 3.37 Hidden Valley 3.36
McNary 3.48 Dallas 3.34 Phoenix 3.34
Westview 3.44 Eagle Point 33 Yamhill-Carlton 3.34
Oregon City 3.43 Thurston 3.27 Crook County 3.31
West Salem 3.43 Marist Catholic 3.22 Cascade 3.28
Reynolds 3.42 Redmond 3.18 Siuslaw 3.25
Franklin 3.42 Bend 3.17 Brookings-Harbor 3.21
Sherwood 3.42 Springfield 3.01 Cottage Grove 3.18
South Salem 3.33

Canby 3.33

Forest Grove 3.26

Aloha 3.2

Southridge 3.15

Gresham 3.15

West Albany 3.15

David Douglas 3.13

Madison 3.08

Beaverton 3.03
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3A 2A/1A

Creswell 3.89 St. Paul* 3.92
Colton 3.84 Kennedy 3.83
Portland Adventist Perrydale 3.75
Acad. 3.74 Nestucca 3.66
Cascade Christian 3.64 Oakland 3.64
Santiam Christian 3.63 Hosanna Christian 3.57
Salem Acad. 3.62 Western Mennonite 3.57
Blanchet Catholic 3.51 Toledo 3.56
Jefferson 3.48 Vernonia 3.56
Portland Christian / Lost River 3.55
\C/\(/):;g:fvlcc?x(:f? 3.46 Central Linn 3.51
Griswold 3.46 Bonanza 3.47
Willamina 342 North Douglas / Crow 3.31
Enterprise / Joseph / Reedsport 3.25
Wallowa 3.41 Culver 3.22
Harrisburg 3.37 Adrian 3.06
Lakeview 3.35

Burns 3.26

Nyssa 3.25

Sheridan / Sheridan

Japanese Char. 3.25

Taft 3.23

Vale 3.14

Riverside / Arlington 3.11

Amity 3.02

Umatilla 3.01
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
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Academic All-State Qualifying Boys Track & Field Teams

6A 5A 4A

Central Catholic 3.66 Mountain View 3.77 Klamath Union 3.64
Wilson 3.66 Hood River Valley 3.65 Valley Catholic 3.62
Jesuit 3.62 Summit 3.62 Philomath 3.57
Lakeridge 3.6 Hillsboro 3.6 Sweet Home 3.56
Cleveland 3.6 Wilsonville 3.52 Newport 3.51
South Eugene 3.59 Silverton 3.52 Scappoose 3.48
Grant 3.57 Bend 3.51 Cascade 3.35
Barlow 3.54 Putnam 3.42 North Valley 3.32
Westview 3.54 Corvallis 3.39 Crook County 3.31
West Salem 3.49 La Salle Prep 3.39 Astoria 3.31
South Salem 3.47 Pendleton 3.37 Banks 33
Sunset 3.45 Central 3.37 Molalla 3.27
Franklin 3.45 South Albany 3.37 Ontario 3.26
McMinnville 3.43 Ashland 3.35 North Bend 3.23
West Linn 3.42 Ridgeview 3.3 Cottage Grove 3.22
Lake Oswego 3.41 Crater 3.28 Yamhill-Carlton / Gaston 3.22
Century 3.41 Marist Catholic 3.28 La Grande 3.21
McNary 341 Sandy 3.25 Hidden Valley 3.2
Glencoe 3.4 Crescent Valley 3.24 Siuslaw 3.18
North Medford 3.39 The Dalles 3.23 McLoughlin 3.18
Tigard 3.38 Parkrose 3.21 Mazama 3.05
Jefferson 3.38 Redmond 3.2 Henley 3.03
Sherwood 3.37 Dallas 3.19

Oregon City 3.33 Springfield 3.18

Benson 3.31 Eagle Point 3.18

Newberg 33

Madison 3.29

Roseburg 3.28

Clackamas 3.28

David Douglas 3.25

South Medford 3.24

Roosevelt 3.2

Forest Grove 3.15

Aloha 3.14

Reynolds 3.08
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3A 2A 1A
Riverdale 3.69 Nestucca 3.77 St. Stephens Acad.* 3.81
Horizon Christian, Crow 3.41 North Clackamas
Tualatin 3.69 Kennedy 3.33 Christian 3.77
Westside Christian 3.68 St. Paul 3.33 New Horizon Christian ~ 3.69
St. Mary's School 3.65 East Linn Christian Condon / Wheeler 3.66
Cascade Christian 3.57 Acad. 3.26 Southwest Christian 3.6
Blanchet Catholic 3.47 Imbler 3.18 Hosanna Christian 3.59
Salem Acad. 3.43 Monroe 3.14 Pacific 3.53
Nyssa 341 Bonanza 3.13 Veritas 3.51
Umatilla 3.35 Enterprise / Wallowa 3.12 C.S. Lewis Acad. 3.49
Willamina 3.34 Vernonia 3.11 Joseph 3.47
Santiam Christian 3.32 City Christian 3.02 Crosshill Christian 3.42
Portland Christian 3.31 Nestucca 3.77 Perrydale 3.38
Jefferson 3.31 Crow 3.41 Pine Eagle 3.36
Riverside 3.17 Kennedy 3.33 North Lake 3.33
Colton 3.05 Mapleton 3.32
Burns 3.03 Prairie City 3.12
lone 3.09
Crane 3.08
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Academic All-State Qualifying Girls Track & Field Teams

6A 5A 4A
Cleveland 3.85 Hood River Valley 3.86 Sweet Home 3.75
McNary 3.85 Summit 3.8 Philomath 3.69
Grant 3.8 Pendleton 3.78 Valley Catholic 3.68
Westview 3.79 Wilsonville 3.75 Newport 3.68
Wilson 3.77 Corvallis 3.75 Scappoose 3.67
Central Catholic 3.77 Silverton 3.73 Cascade 3.63
North Medford 3.77 Central 3.7 La Grande 3.63
South Eugene 3.77 Ashland 3.7 Sutherlin 3.57
Lake Oswego 3.76 Redmond 3.68 Astoria 3.56
St. Mary's Acad. 3.74 Marist Catholic 3.67 North Valley 3.55
Sherwood 3.73 Mountain View 3.65 North Bend 3.55
McMinnville 3.72 Bend 3.65 Crook County 3.53
Franklin 3.72 Putnam 3.63 Hidden Valley 3.53
West Linn 3.71 Crescent Valley 3.58 Molalla 3.51
Clackamas 3.71 La Salle Prep 3.58 Klamath Union 3.49
South Salem 3.7 Springfield 3.57 South Umpqua 3.49
Roseburg 3.68 Crater 3.57 Ontario 3.46
Barlow 3.68 Eagle Point 3.54 Yambhill-Carlton /
Sunset 3.67 Dallas 3.52 Gaston 3.44
Jesuit 3.66 Hillsboro 3.51 Henley 3.44
Glencoe 3.66 South Albany 3.49 Cottage Grove 3.43
Tigard 3.65 Lebanon 3.44 Phoenix 3.39
Lakeridge 3.65 The Dalles 3.44 Junction City 3.38
Madison 3.65 Sandy 3.32 Banks 3.15
South Medford 3.64 Ridgeview 3.24 Mazama 3.09
Century 3.61 Parkrose 3.18 Siuslaw 3.07
West Salem 3.61
Newberg 3.6
Forest Grove 3.58
David Douglas 3.54
Willamette 3.48
Roosevelt 3.39
Reynolds 3.37
Jefferson,
Portland 3.35
Aloha 3.34
Oregon City 3.3
Benson 3.25
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Oregon School Activities Association
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Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org

3A 2A 1A

St. Mary's School 3.9 Imbler 3.84 Joseph* 3.91
Cascade Christian 3.87 St. Paul 3.81 St. Stephens Acad. 3.88
Riverdale 3.8 Monroe 3.79 North Clackamas

Santiam Christian 3.76 Weston-McEwen 3.68 Christian 3.87
Salem Acad. 3.73 East Linn Christian Adrian 3.81
Willamina 3.69 Acad. 3.64 Veritas 3.81
Jefferson 3.65 Kennedy 3.62 Powder Valley 3.76
Blanchet Catholic 3.64 Vernonia 3.57 Crosshill Christian 3.75
Westside Christian 3.63 Crow 3.55 Condon / Wheeler 3.68
Umatilla 3.59 Oakland 3.42 Southwest Christian 3.64
Burns 3.56 Culver 3.37 Crane 3.63
Horizon Christian, Enterprise / Hosanna Christian 3.6
Tualatin 3.55 Wallowa 33 C.S. Lewis Acad. 3.55
Colton 3.48 Bonanza 3.23 Pine Eagle 3.47
Portland Christian 3.46 Jordan Valley 3.46
Lakeview 3.45 lone 3.38
Vale 3.39 Perrydale 3.37
Riverside 3.38 North Lake 3.32
Taft 3.22 Gilchrist 3.23
Sheridan / Sheridan Prairie City 3.05
Japanese Char. 3.19

Illinois Valley 3.11

Amity 3.07

Nyssa 3
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Academic All-State Qualifying Boys Tennis Teams

6A 5A 4A/3A/2A/1A

Grant* 3.93 Crescent Valley 3.86 Hidden Valley 3.85
South Eugene 3.88 Mountain View 3.85 St. Mary's School 3.82
Central Catholic 3.86 Parkrose 3.83 Valley Catholic 3.77
Cleveland 3.81 Summit 3.69 Cascade Christian 3.62
Lakeridge 3.8 Lebanon 3.66 Blanchet Catholic 3.56
Westview 3.78 Ashland 3.66 Klamath Union 3.55
West Salem 3.74 La Salle Prep 3.64 North Bend 3.52
West Linn 3.72 Silverton 3.62 Marshfield 3.5
Wilson 3.71 Wilsonville 3.58 Philomath 3.48
Century 3.69 Pendleton 3.52 Weston-McEwen 3.47
Jesuit 3.68 Hood River Valley 3.51 Riverdale 3.43
Clackamas 3.66 Redmond 35 Nyssa 3.39
North Medford 3.65 Corvallis 3.43 McLoughlin 3.38
Lake Oswego 3.65 Marist Catholic 3.43 Vale 3.37
Tigard 3.65 Bend 3.43 La Grande 3.34
McMinnville 3.65 The Dalles 3.38 Umatilla 3.17
Sunset 3.64 Central 3.36 Molalla 3.15
David Douglas 3.63 Hillsboro 3.22 Henley 3.13
Madison 3.61 Ridgeview 3.21 Crook County 3.11
Roseburg 3.59 Dallas 3.2 Mazama 3.09
Roosevelt 3.59 South Albany 3.09

Beaverton 3.53 Putnam 3.03

Glencoe 3.53

Newberg 3.52

Barlow 3.52

Sherwood 3.51

Lincoln 3.49

South Salem 3.48

Benson 3.48

South Medford 3.47

Canby 3.46

McNary 3.44

Reynolds 3.43

Aloha 3.31

West Albany 33

Forest Grove 3.29

Franklin 3.29

Southridge 3.27

Willamette 3.06
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Academic All-State Qualifying Girls Tennis Teams

6A S5A 4A/3A/2A/1A
South Salem* 3.94 Wilsonville 3.82 Valley Catholic 3.87
Cleveland 3.93 South Albany 3.79 Philomath 3.82
Roosevelt 3.84 Parkrose 3.77 St. Mary's School 3.82
Tigard 3.84 Mountain View 3.76 lone / Heppner 3.78
Clackamas 3.82
St. Mary's Acad. 382 Ridgeview 3.76 Henley 3.74
McMinnville 3.81 Corvallis 3.75 Molalla 3.72
Wilson 3.81 Summit 3.74 Westside Christian 3.7
Grant 3.81 Silverton 3.74 Nyssa 3.69
Barlow 3.81 Crescent Valley 3.74 Crook County 3.69
Westview 3.79 Pendleton 3.73 Weston-McEwen 3.65
Lakeridge 3.79 Hood River Valley 3.7 Vale 3.61
West Salem 3.78 Hillsboro 3.67 Ontario 3.6
gri(:ﬁ::] ;;; Bend 3.67 Umatilla 3.59
Lake Oswego 3.75 La Salle Prep 3.66 Cascade 3.59
Lincoln 3.73 Thurston 3.65 Klamath Union 3.59
Forest Grove 3.72 Dallas 3.61 Junction City / Monroe  3.58
West Linn 3.67 Lebanon 3.6 McLoughlin 3.57
Central Catholic 3.67 Ashland 3.6 Marshfield 3.54
McNary 3.67 Marist Catholic 3.6 Blanchet Catholic 3.52
Jesuit 3.66 Putnam 3.55 Hidden Valley 3.52
Sunset 3.64 Central 3.5 La Grande 3.45
Beaverton 3.61
South Eugene 36 Redmond 3.47 North Bend 3.34
Benson 3.6 Sandy 341 Phoenix 3.34
Sherwood 3.59 The Dalles 3.32 Riverside 3.21
Roseburg 3.59 Springfield 3.28 Mazama 3.03
David Douglas 3.59
Century 3.58
Franklin 3.58
Glencoe 3.58
South Medford 3.58
Reynolds 3.56
Southridge 3.55
Newberg 3.55
Canby 3.45
Aloha 34
Oregon City 3.35
West Albany 3.34
North Medford 3.32
Willamette 3.2
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6A
Grant
Lincoln
South Eugene
Jesuit
Westview
Reynolds
South Medford
Wilson
McMinnville
Franklin
Clackamas
Tigard
Roseburg
McNary
Madison
Forest Grove
David Douglas
Glencoe
Central Catholic
West Salem
Cleveland
Sunset
Canby
Beaverton
West Linn
Oregon City
Newberg
Southridge
Sherwood
Lakeridge
Lake Oswego
Century
Aloha

3.8
3.79
3.75
3.67
3.67
3.67
3.63

3.6

3.6
3.56
3.55
3.55
3.54
3.54

3.5
3.49
3.48
3.47
3.46
3.43
3.42
3.41
3.41
3.41
3.38
3.36
3.34
3.33

3.3
3.27
3.18
3.04
3.03

Academic All-State Qualifying Boys Golf Teams
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5A
Bend
Churchill
Ridgeview
Ashland
Corvallis
Crescent Valley
Crater
Silverton
Eagle Point
Pendleton
Marist Catholic
Wilsonville
Redmond
Central
La Salle Prep
South Albany

3.76
3.76
3.58
3.56
3.55
3.49

34
3.36
3.32
3.22
3.21
3.19

3.1
3.09
3.06
3.01

4A
North Valley
Marshfield
Brookings-Harbor
Valley Catholic
Molalla
Seaside
North Bend
Crook County
Klamath Union
Cottage Grove
Banks
Henley
McLoughlin
Phoenix
Scappoose
Sweet Home
La Grande
Cascade
Mazama
Astoria

3A/2A/1A
Blanchet Catholic*
St. Mary's School
Westside Christian
Imbler
Burns
Santiam Christian

East Linn Christian Acad.

Cascade Christian
Portland Adventist
Acad.

Salem Acad.
Vale

Taft

Nyssa
Coquille

Teams that have GPA = 3.0

3.67
3.65

3.6

3.6
3.58
3.53
3.52
3.47
3.46
3.34
3.26
3.24
3.21
3.21
3.19
3.18
3.18
3.14
3.05
3.03

3.86
3.65
3.62
3.61
3.48
3.44
3.43
3.42

3.33
3.24
3.12

3.1
3.07
3.03
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Academic All-State Qualifying Girls Golf Teams

6A 5A AA/3A/2A/1A
St. Mary's Acad. 3.91 Summit 3.86 St. Mary's School 3.92
Tigard 3.88 Eagle Point 3.81 Marshfield 3.86
Jesuit 3.85 The Dalles 3.8 Molalla 3.76
Lakeridge 3.85 Crescent Valley 3.8 Newport 3.76
Clackamas 3.84 Wilsonville 3.77 North Valley 3.71
Wilson 3.78 Corvallis 3.76 Salem Academy /
Westview 3.76 Dallas 3.71 Blanchet Catholic 3.66
Beaverton 3.76 Redmond 3.7 Cascade Christian 3.65
Grant 3.74 Ashland 3.7 Valley Catholic 3.63
Newberg 3.74 Sandy 3.63 Scappoose 3.6
Cleveland 3.71 Marist Catholic 3.57 Crook County 3.58
South Salem 3.7 Parkrose 3.54 Astoria 3.58
Sherwood 3.7 South Albany 3.54 Sweet Home 3.57
McMinnville 3.68 Bend 3.52 North Bend 3.55
Century 3.68 Mountain View 3.37 Nyssa 3.54
Central Catholic 3.67 Crater 3.35 Phoenix 3.51
Oregon City 3.67 Ridgeview 3.31 Taft 3.44
Canby 3.66 Central 3.16 Vale 3.25
McNary 3.65 Lebanon 3.11
Forest Grove 3.6
West Linn 3.59
Lincoln 3.58
Lake Oswego 3.55
Southridge 3.55
West Salem 3.52
South Medford 3.49
Roseburg 3.45
David Douglas 3.42
Franklin 3.4
Glencoe 3.38
Barlow 3.35
North Medford 3.29
Sunset 3.19
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Academic All-State Qualifying Band Schools

6A 5A 3A

Wilson* 3.87 Summit 3.7 Cascade Christian 3.76
Lakeridge 3.87 Corvallis 3.7 Santiam Christian 3.56
Grant 3.85 Ridgeview 3.63 Umatilla 3.32
Jesuit 3.83 Parkrose 3.62 Taft 3.25
Tigard 3.73 Crescent Valley 3.6 Riverside 3.15
Sherwood 3.69 Wilsonville 3.56 Nyssa 3.11
Cleveland 3.63 Marist Catholic 3.55 Sheridan 3.11
Newberg 3.61 Silverton 3.51 Burns 3.08
Roseburg 3.61 Hood River Valley 3.45
Barlow 3.6 Sandy 3.43
Central Catholic 3.59 Pendleton 3.43 2A/1A
David Douglas 3.55 La Salle Prep 3.42 Hosanna Christian 378
West Linn 3.54 Putnam 3.38 Crosshill Christian 3.57
McNary 3.54 Bend 3.37 Vernonia 334
Franklin 3.52 Mountain View 3.25 Kennedy 3.05
Lake Oswego 3.51 Eagle Point 3.2
Clackamas 3.46 Redmond 3.17
Forest Grove 3.45
South Salem 3.44 4A
Oregon City 3.43 Klamath Union 3.86
North Medford 3.41 Valley Catholic 3.74
McMinnville 3.36 Philomath 3.59
Madison 3.25 Scappoose 3.54
Willamette 3.24 Molalla 35
Aloha 3.15 Newport 3.45

North Bend 3.43

Astoria 3.36

Ontario 3.34

South Umpqua 3.31

Seaside 3.29

Hidden Valley 3.24

Mazama 3.18

Banks 3.17

La Grande 3.03

Junction City 3.03

Sutherlin 3.01
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Academic All-State Qualifying Choir Schools

6A 5A 3A

St. Mary's Acad. 3.82 Corvallis 3.55 Cascade Christian 3.82
Central Catholic 3.8 La Salle Prep 3.5 Riverside 3.58
Lakeridge 3.62 Parkrose 3.49 Santiam Christian 3.5
Cleveland 3.59 Silverton 3.49 Horizon Christian,
Jesuit 3.57 Bend 3.46 Tualatin 3.44
Tigard 3.52 Crescent Valley 3.46 Nyssa 3.37
Grant 3.51 Wilsonville 3.46 Taft 3.16
Southridge 3.5 Hood River Valley 3.46 Sheridan 3.05
South Salem 3.5 Summit 3.4
McNary 3.48 Ridgeview 3.35
West Linn 3.46 Pendleton 3.12 2A/1A
Lake Oswego 3.42 Putnam 3.11 Trinity Acad.* 3.9
Clackamas 3.41 Dallas 3.1 North Clackamas
Newberg 3.39 Sandy 3.09 Christian 3.78
Wilson 3.38 Marist Catholic 3.07 Western Mennonite 3.78
Canby 3.37 Eagle Point 3.06 Veritas 3.69
Forest Grove 3.37 Crosshill Christian 3.67
McMinnville 3.37 4A St. Paul 3.65
David Douglas 3.36 Valley Catholic 367 Hosanna Christian 3.59
Sherwood 3.32 Ontario 357 Southwest Christian 3.52
Madison 3.32 La Grande 3.48 Vernonia 3.32
Barlow 3.28 Scappoose 3.42
Roseburg 3.22 Crook County 3.41
North Medford 3.22 Molalla 3.34
Aloha 3.2 Klamath Union 3.33

Seaside 3.33

Philomath 3.32

Sweet Home 33

North Bend 3.2

Mazama 3.17

Astoria 3.17

Newport 3.12

Sutherlin 3.03
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Academic All-State Qualifying Orchestra Schools

6A/5A/4A/3A/2A/1A
Marist Catholic* 3.82
Lakeridge* 3.82
Crescent Valley 3.81
McNary 3.78
David Douglas 3.74
Lake Oswego 3.71
Summit 3.71
Grant 3.66
Valley Catholic 3.66
North Medford 3.64
South Salem 3.63
Tigard 3.62
Clackamas 3.61
West Linn 3.57
Klamath Union 3.51
Putnam 3.49
Wilsonville 3.49
Mountain View 3.48
Newberg 3.41
Wilson 3.38
Forest Grove 3.24
Mazama 3.24
Pendleton 3.24
Astoria 3.01
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Academic All-State Qualifying Speech Schools

6A/5A/4A/3A/2A/1A
St. Mary's School* 3.88
South Salem 3.86
Mountain View 3.84
Clackamas 3.82
Wilson 3.8
Sherwood 3.8
Cleveland 3.79
La Salle Prep 3.79
Franklin 3.73
Lakeridge 3.73
Pine Eagle 3.73
Hood River Valley 3.73
Lake Oswego 3.71
North Bend 3.71
Tigard 3.69
Crescent Valley 3.67
West Linn 3.64
McMinnville 3.58
Pendleton 3.54
Sandy 3.44
Silverton 3.38
North Medford 3.37
North Valley 3.35
Barlow 3.33
Forest Grove 3.32
Marist Catholic 3.32
Canby 3.16
Crater 3.15
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Academic All-State Qualifying Solo Music Schools

6A/5A/4A/3A/2A/1A
Crescent Valley* 3.96
North Medford 3.89
Astoria 3.85
Lakeridge 3.83
Clackamas 3.83
South Salem 3.8
Sherwood 3.79
Forest Grove 3.78
Burns 3.78
Jesuit 3.76
Parkrose 3.76
Grant 3.73
McNary 3.73
Putnam 3.62
West Linn 3.58
Wilsonville 3.55
Klamath Union 3.55
Cleveland 3.52
Franklin 3.41
Oregon City 3.31
Sutherlin 3.26
Mountain View 3.13
Nyssa 3.11
Adrian 3.03
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